## Ordinance 85-71

## To Transfer Appropriations Within the Common Council Budget

Be it hereby ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana that:

SECTION I. The Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budget, to wit:

COMMON COUNCIL BUDGET

FROM

Line #399 Contractual Services #323 Travel \$750.00

450.00

TO

Line #111 Salaries

\$1200.00

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana on this 18th day of December, 1985.

Yatruia (1 Wron PATRICIA GROSS, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Takina Williams
PATRICIA WILLIAMS
City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this  $19^{44}$  day of December, 1985.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS City Clerk

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this 4 day of December, 1985.

Jonulea allison, Mayor City of Bloomingtonj

## SYNOPSIS

This budget transfer will transfer funds from contractual services and travel to the Common Council budget to accomodate end of the year encumbrances and part-time services.